LTE1AL THRU LTE1JL
Features
Lead free in comply with EU RoHS 2011/65/EU directives
Mechanical Data
Case: SOD-123FL
Terminals: Solderable per MIL-STD-750, Method 2026
ReelShippingPart Number
3000PCS Tape&Reel
12000PCS Tape&Reel
Ordering Information
7 inchs
13 inchs
LTE1AL THRU LTE1JL-TR3
LTE1AL THRU LTE1JL-TR12
 Easy pick and place
 For surface mounted applications
Low profile package
Built-in strain relief
Superfast recovery times for high efficiency
Maximum DC Blocking Voltage
Peak Forward Surge Current 8.3 ms Single Half
Sine Wave Superimposed on Rated Load
Maximum  Forward Voltage at 1 A
Maximum Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage
Maximum RMS voltage
Operating and Storage Temperature Range
Maximum Average Forward Rectified Current
at T  = 125 °Cc
Typical Junction Capacitance
at V =4V, f=1MHzR
VRRM
VRMS
VDC
IF(AV)
IFSM
VF
IR
C j
T , Tj stg
40030020015010050 600 V
4202802101401057035 V
V
1
30
1
5
100
15
35
-55 ~ +150
A
A
V
μA
ns
°C
Ratings at  ambient temperature unless otherwise specified. Single phase, half wave, 60 Hz, resistive or inductive load.
For capacitive load, derate current by 20%
25 °C
trr
pF
60040030020015010050
1.25 1.68
RθJA 85 °C/W
Maximum DC Reverse Current      T  = 25 °Ca
at Rated DC Blocking Voltage        T  =125 °Ca
Absolute Maximum Ratings and Characteristics
Surf ace Mount Superf ast Recoverry Rectiff ier
SymbolParameter LTE1BLLTE1AL LTE1CL LTE1ELLTE1DL UnitLTE1JL
Maximum Reverse Recovery Time (Note1)
Typical Thermal Resistance (Note2)
Note:（1）Measured with IF = 0.5 A, IR = 1 A, I rr = 0.25 A.
（2）P.C.B. mounted with 2.0" X 2.0" (5cm X 5cm) copper pad areas.